506682533 05/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6729351 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GECO INGENIERIE	04/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GECO GROUPE	
Street Address:	PORT FLUVIAL	
Internal Address:	LE CLAVELET ROUTE DE BAGNOLS	
City:	LAUDUN L'ARDOISE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	30290	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15777218
Patent Number:	10219434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@patshegen.com

Correspondent Name: PATSHEGEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1702

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20USP146/1-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MOSHE PINCHAS

SIGNATURE: /Moshe Pinchas/

DATE SIGNED: 05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506682533 REEL: 056350 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GÉCO INGÉNIERIE PORT FLUVIAL, LE CLAVELET ROUTE DE BAGNOLS LAUDUN L'ARDOISE, 30290 FRANCE

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

GECO GROUPE PORT FLUVIAL, LE CLAVELET ROUTE DE BAGNOLS LAUDUN L'ARDOISE, 30290 FRANCE

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in the following US Patents/Patent applications:

- 1. US Patent No. 10,219,434 issued on March 05, 2019; and
- 2. US Patent application No. 15/777,218 filed on May 18, 2018,

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this Zday of Mil

GÉCO INGÉNIERIE

Assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

RECORDED: 05/26/2021

PATENT REEL: 056350 FRAME: 0820